

CS No. 58092/16

Ganga Prasad & Ors. Vs. Dinesh Kumar Gupta

01.12.2018

Present: Sh. J.P.Sharma, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Namita Singh, Proxy Counsel for the
defendant.

Matter is fixed for final arguments.

Heard arguments on behalf of counsel for the
plaintiff.

Adjournment is sought by the proxy counsel for
the defendant on the ground that main counsel is out of
station. Adjournment not opposed.

Put up for arguments on behalf of Counsel for the
defendant on **22.12.2018 at 11 a.m.**

Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,
North District, Delhi
01.12.2018