

**CS DJ 428/2015
58092/16**

**GANGA PRASAD & ORS
Vs.
DINESH KUMAR GUPTA**

02.02.2019.

Present:- Plaintiff no. 1 in person alongwith counsel Sh. J.P. Sharma for all plaintiffs.

Defendant in person alongwith Proxy counsel Ms.Babita.

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

Detailed arguments have already been addressed by the Id. Counsel for the plaintiff. Despite opportunity, defendant has failed to address final arguments. Again adjournment sought by the proxy counsel for defendant for addressing the final arguments. I am not inclined to grant any further adjournment.

Put up for clarifications, if any/judgment on 14.02.2019. Defendant is at liberty to argue on or before next date of hearing.

**Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,
North District, Delhi
02.02.2019**