

CS No. 58092/16

**Ganga Prasad & Ors.
Vs.
Dinesh Kumar Gupta**

14.02.2019

Present: Sh. J.P.Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Defendant in person.

Matter is fixed for arguments on behalf of defendant as well as for final disposal. Despite opportunity, defendant has not addressed any arguments. Perused the complete record file. Certain clarifications required.

Be put up on **07.03.2019**.

**Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,
North District, Delhi
14.02.2019**