

CS No. 58092/16

**Ganga Prasad & Ors.
Vs.
Dinesh Kumar Gupta**

22.04.2019

Present: Plaintiffs in person.
Defendant in person.

Matter is fixed for final arguments on behalf of defendant.

Again adjournment sought on behalf of defendant.

Despite opportunity, defendant has failed to address the arguments. I am not inclined to grant any further adjournment to defendant addressing final arguments.

Put up for clarification, if any/ judgment for
07.05.2019.

**Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
22.04.2019**