

CS No. 58092/16

**Ganga Prasad & Ors.
Vs.
Dinesh Kumar Gupta**

07.05.2019

Present: Plaintiffs in person.
Sh. Krishan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for
defendants.

Matter is fixed for final disposal.

An application U/s. 151 CPC filed on behalf of
the defendants to restore the defence and opportunity
to cross-examine the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

An application U/o.26 Rule 9 CPC R/w section
151 CPC also filed by Ld. Counsel for the defendants.
Copy supplied.

Put up for reply and arguments on the said
applications on **17.07.2019.**

**Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
07.05.2019**