

CS No. 58092/16

Ganga Prasad & Ors. Vs. Dinesh Kumar Gupta
01.10.2019

Present: Sh. J.P.Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs
with P-1 in person.

Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
with defendant in person.

Matter is fixed for payment of cost and final arguments.

Out of the total cost of Rs.6,000/-, Rs.3,000/- paid by the defendant to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. Let remaining cost be paid on the next date of hearing.

Heard final arguments.

Present suit is between brothers and the matter be referred to mediation.

At this stage, it is submitted that matter is likely to be compromised. Request is made for referring the matter to Mediation Cell. At request, matter is referred to Mediation Cell for **today itself at 12 noon**. and for report before this court today **itself at 2 p.m.** Parties to appear accordingly before the Mediation Cell.

Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
01.10.2019

At 3 p.m.

Present: Sh. J.P.Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs
with P-1 in person.
Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
with defendant in person.

Matter received back from Mediation Cell as
unsettled.

Put up for final arguments on **18.10.2019**

Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
01.10.2019